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00/03448/FUL

00/03449/REM

00/03450/CEC

00/03433/FUL

00/03452/LBC

00/03453/FUL

00/03457/LBC

00/03463/FUL

00/03463/LBC

00/03466/FUL

00/03467/FUL

00/03467/FUL

00/03468/FUL

00/03477/LBC

00/03478/FUL

00/03479/FUL

Ratho Quarry
Edinburgh

15-19 Devon Place
Edinburgh E!-[lz SHN

51 Whitehouse Loan
Edinburgh EH9 1BD

21 Buckingham Terrace
Edinburgh EH4 3AD

156-160 High Street
Edinburgh EH1 1QS

Gyle Avenue
Edinburgh-

-2f2

17 Lutton Place
Edinburgh EH8 9PD

90 Trinity Road
Edinburgh EHS 3JU
90 Trinity Road
Edinburgh EHS 3JU
7 St Clair Street
Edinburgh EH6 S8LB

157 Fountainbridge
Edinburgh EH3 9RL

157 Fountainbridge
Edinburgh EH3 9RL

9 Lower Gilmore Place
Edinburgh EH3 9NY

184 Woodhall Road
Edinburgh EH14 6BA

50 Lothian Road
Edinburgh EH1 2DJ

25 Johnston Terrace
Edinburgh EH1 2NH

Erection of new service
building and new access
bridge, both serving
national rock climbing
centre of Scotland, Ratho
Quarry, Ratho

Class 4 office
development

New storage container -
to form external store at
nursery (temporary)

Rear door to-existing 1
storey extension replaced
by casement window and
built up to sill level, 2
velux windows added to
roof of extension

New fascia sign, powder

coated aluminium, - blue,
redflash, polished s/steel
letters

Upgrade gf carpark light-
ing installation to comply
with BS 5489; pt 9: 1996

Alterations to flat

Install security/alarm
system, convert part of
attic to form gymnasium

Proposed alterations

Storage and distribution
warehouse with associated
offices and trade counter

Demolition of existing
buildings, construction of
mixed use development
containing offices,
residential, restaurant/
bar/leisure uses and
upgrading of existing

_canal basin

Demolition of existing
buildings, construction of
mixed use development
containing offices,
residential, restaurant/
bar/leisure uses and
upgrading of existing
canal basin

Residential flats

Internal alterations to up
grade existing facilities
and change of use to rooms

Installation of a package
style 190kva gas fired
generator to provide
€mergency power oper-
ating at 75dba at 1 metre.

Change of use and
alterations.to form hostel
with staff facilities

00/03479/LBC

00/03491/FUL
00/03492/FUL

00/03496/FUL
00/03496/LBC

00/03499/FUL

00/03501/ADV

00/03502/ADV

00/03503/FUL

00/03504/FUL

00/03505/FUL

00/03508/FUL

00/03514/FUL

00/03515/LBC

00/03516/FUL

00/03516/LBC

00/02708/LBC

25 Johnston Terrace
Edinburgh EH1 2NH

49-51 Slateford Road
Edinburgh EH11 1PR

77 Liberton Drive
Edinburgh EH16 6NP

7 Bellevue Place
Edinburgh EH7 4BS

7 Bellevue Place
Edinburgh EH7 4BS

Ronaldson’s Wharf
Edinburgh

Ferry Road
Edinburgh

Calton Road
Edinburgh

52 Promenade
Edinburgh EH15 2BH
368 Leith Walk
Edinburgh EH7 4PE

42A Inverleith Place
Edinburgh EH3 5QB

39A Polwarth Terrace
Edinburgh EH11 INL

491 Lawnmarket
Edinburgh EH1 2NT

150 Commercial Street
Edinburgh EH6 6LB

18A Hope Terrace
Edinburgh EH9 2AR

18A Hope Terrace
Edinburgh EH9 2AR

1-1B Lynedoch Place
Edinburgh EH3 7PX

Change of use and
alterations to form
windows at existing door

- openings and vice versa

Re-new existing shop
front

Extensions to nursing
home

Extension to rear to form
new kitchen and internal
1st floor alterations

Extension to rear to form
new kitchen and internal
1st floor alterations

To erect a residential
development
incorporating ancitlary
commercial and retail use

Display an externally
illuminated, 48-sheet
poster panel on the Ferry
Road embankment near
Crewe Toll

Erect signage at car park
Calton Road opposite
Old Tolbooth Wynd

‘Alter and extend existing
building to form 2 flats

New shop front and
access to flats above
ground floor shops

New velux windows and
glazed cupola to main
house and new French
doors, spiral stair and
rooflight to rear extension

Dormer to gable elevation
at kitchen. Change
dormer to front elevation,
form balcony door and
handrails rear elevation

External awning to
replace existing

Aluminium flat cut
letters and 2 circular light
boxes (Advertising
consent has been given
from Planning).

Proposed formation of
fire exit door at first floor
level leading to new
metal walkway and
external staircase and
alterations internal at
access to kitchen

Proposed formation of
new fire exit door at first
floor level leading to new
metal walkway and
external staircase and
internal alterations to
kitchen

(Alterations to frontage
and internal alterations.




