			· .		
00/03448/FUL	Ratho Quarry Edinburgh	Erection of new service building and new access bridge, both serving national rock climbing centre of Scotland, Ratho	00/03479/LBC	25 Johnston Terrace Edinburgh EH1 2NH	Change of use and alterations to form windows at existing door openings and vice versa
00,000 / 40,000 70 /	16.10 D	Quarry, Ratho	00/03491/FUL	49-51 Slateford Road Edinburgh EH11 1PR	Re-new existing shop front
	15-19 Devon Place Edinburgh EH12 5HN	Class 4 office development	00/03492/FUL	77 Liberton Drive Edinburgh EH16 6NP	Extensions to nursing home
	51 Whitehouse Loan Edinburgh EH9 1BD	New storage container - to form external store at nursery (temporary)	00/03496/FUL	7 Bellevue Place Edinburgh EH7 4BS	Extension to rear to form new kitchen and internal 1st floor alterations
	21 Buckingham Terrace Edinburgh EH4 3AD	storey extension replaced by casement window and built up to sill level, 2	00/03496/LBC	7 Bellevue Place Edinburgh EH7 4BS	Extension to rear to form new kitchen and internal 1st floor alterations
00/03452/I BC	156-160 High Street	velux windows added to roof of extension New fascia sign, powder	00/03499/FUL	Ronaldson's Wharf Edinburgh	To erect a residential development incorporating ancillary
00/03452/280	Edinburgh EH1 1QS	coated aluminium, - blue, redflash, polished s/steel letters	00/03501/ADV	Ferry Road	commercial and retail use Display an externally
00/03453/FUL	Gyle Avenue Edinburgh	Upgrade of carpark light- ing installation to comply with BS 5489; pt 9: 1996		Edinburgh	illuminated, 48-sheet poster panel on the Ferry Road embankment near Crewe Toll
00/03457/LBC	2f2 17 Lutton Place Edinburgh EH8 9PD	Alterations to flat	00/03502/ADV	Calton Road Edinburgh	Erect signage at car park Calton Road opposite Old Tolbooth Wynd
00/03463/FUL	90 Trinity Road Edinburgh EH5 3JU	Install security/alarm system, convert part of attic to form gymnasium	00/03503/FUL	52 Promenade Edinburgh EH15 2BH	Alter and extend existing building to form 2 flats
00/03463/LBC	90 Trinity Road Edinburgh EH5 3JU	Proposed alterations	00/03504/FUL	368 Leith Walk Edinburgh EH7 4PE	New shop front and access to flats above ground floor shops
	7 St Clair Street Edinburgh EH6 8LB	Storage and distribution warehouse with associated offices and trade counter	00/03505/FUL	42A Inverleith Place Edinburgh EH3 5QB	New velux windows and glazed cupola to main house and new French doors, spiral stair and
00/0346 <i>11</i> FOL	157 Fountainbridge Edinburgh EH3 9RL	Demolition of existing buildings, construction of mixed use development containing offices, residential, restaurant/ bar/leisure uses and upgrading of existing canal basin	00/03508/FUL	39A Polwarth Terrace Edinburgh EH11 1NL	rooflight to rear extension Dormer to gable elevation at kitchen. Change dormer to front elevation, form balcony door and handrails rear elevation
00/03467/FUL	157 Fountainbridge Edinburgh EH3 9RL	Demolition of existing buildings, construction of	00/03514/FUL	491 Lawnmarket Edinburgh EH1 2NT	External awning to replace existing
		mixed use development containing offices, residential, restaurant/ bar/leisure uses and upgrading of existing canal basin	00/03515/LBC	150 Commercial Street Edinburgh EH6 6LB	Aluminium flat cut letters and 2 circular light boxes (Advertising consent has been given from Planning).
00/03468/FUL	9 Lower Gilmore Place Edinburgh EH3 9NY	Residential flats	00/03516/FUL	18A Hope Terrace Edinburgh EH9 2AR	Proposed formation of fire exit door at first floor level leading to new
00/03477/LBC	184 Woodhall Road Edinburgh EH14 6BA	Internal alterations to up grade existing facilities and change of use to rooms	·		metal walkway and external staircase and alterations internal at access to kitchen
·	50 Lothian Road Edinburgh EH1 2DJ 25 Johnston Terrace	Installation of a package style 190kva gas fired generator to provide emergency power oper- ating at 75dba at 1 metre. Change of use and	00/03516/LBC	18A Hope Terrace Edinburgh EH9 2AR	Proposed formation of new fire exit door at first floor level leading to new metal walkway and external staircase and internal alterations to kitchen
· .	Edinburgh EH1 2NH	alterations to form hostel with staff facilities	00/02708/LBC	1-1B Lynedoch Place Edinburgh EH3 7PX	Alterations to frontage and internal alterations.
					·